This document was generated on 07/26/2021
PLEASE CHECK WWW.MOLEX.COM FOR LATEST PART INFORMATION
Part Number: 1300910207
Status: Active
Overview: Reels - Woodhead
Description: Woodhead Standard Duty Cord Reel, 12/3 SJTOW Cord, 10.67m (35.0') Cord Length,
NEMA L5-20 Locking Plug, with 20A GFCI NEMA 5-20 Straight Blade Outlet Box, One
Duplex
Documents:
Drawing (PDF) RoHS Certificate of Compliance (PDF)
Datasheet (PDF)
Agency Certification
CSA LR29921
General
Product Family Electric Reels
Series 130091
Cable Length 0.61m (2.0')
Depth 0.30m (11.75")
Duty Standard
Enclosure Rating NEMA 1
Height 0.36m (14.25")
NEMA Configuration NEMA L5-20
Overview Reels - Woodhead
Product Name Super-Safeway
Type Cord Reel
UPC 78172548623
Width 196.85mm (7.750")
Physical
Cable Movement Ratchet Lock
Cord Length 10.67m (35.0')
Drum Lock Ratchet
Guide Arm 2 - Position
Material - Coating Powder Coating
Material - Housing Steel/Polycarbonate
Mounting Style Rigid
Number of Conductors 3
Number of Receptacles 2
Packaging Type Carton
Primary Cord/Cable Entry N/A
Retraction Weight 1.4kg (3.0 lb)
Wire Size AWG 12
Electrical
Bulb Included N/A
Cord Type 12/3 SJTOW
Current - Maximum per Contact 20.0A
GFCI Yes
Lamp Type N/A
Lamp Wattage - Maximum N/A
On/Off Switch No
Voltage - Maximum 120V
Material Info
Engineering Number 998L-3070G20
Reference - Drawing Numbers
Series image - Reference only
EU ELV
Not Reviewed
EU RoHS China RoHS
Not Reviewed
REACH SVHC
Not Reviewed
Halogen-Free
Status
Not Reviewed
For more information, please visit Contact US
China ROHS Not Reviewed
ELV Not Reviewed
RoHS Phthalates Not Reviewed
Search Parts in this Series
130091 Series
'http://www.molex.com/molex/products/datasheet.jsp?part=active/1300910207_ELECTRIC_REELS.xml
Sales Drawing SD-130091-017
This document was generated on 07/26/2021
PLEASE CHECK WWW.MOLEX.COM FOR LATEST PART INFORMATION